# 13000091733

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		}

Office Use Only



300249103143

Effective Date

06/25/13--01005--006 \*\*155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUN 26 2013 J. BRYAN

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section

**Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT:		THE NEW S	TANDA	RD OII	_, LLC	
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Com	pany	F	2013
The enclosed A	rticles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fili	ng.	,	2013 JUN 25 H
Please return al	l corresp	pondence concerning this matt	er to the followir	ng:		SSE TO
		MESR	OP RSH	HOON	i	TOP TOP
			Name of Person			<b>温 %</b>
		THE NEW S	STANDA	ARD OI	L, LLC	7
-			Firm/Company			
21	00 E	EAST HALLAND	DALE BE	ACH BL	VD, SU	ITE 202
			Address			
		HALLAN	NDALE,	FL 330	009	
			ty/State and Zip Co			
<del></del>			c@gmail.c			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual re	eport notification	)	
For further info	rmation	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
MESR	OP	RSHTOONI	305 <sub>at (</sub>	ຸ 301 5	5554	
	Name	of Person	Area Co	ode & Daytime To	elephone Numbe	r
Enclosed is a	check f	or the following amount:				
⊒\$125.00 Filii	ng Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fi Certified C (additional c	_	Certified	te of Status &

#### **Mailing Address**

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# . ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:
	is:  NDARD OIL, LLC.  ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
THE ALEMA OTA	NDARD OIL LIG
	NDARD OIL, LLC.  iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(wast old with the words Enfined En	ability company, E.E.C., or EEC.
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2100 East Hallandale Beach Blvd	2100 East Hallandale Beach Blvd
Suite 202	Suite 202
Hallandale, FL 33009	Hallandale, FL 33009
The name and the Florida street address of the	
EMILIO CAS	
	_E BEACH BLVD, SUITE 202 address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	ale, FL 33009
	State, and Zip
liability company at the place designated is registered agent and agree to act in this cap all statutes relating to the proper and compand accept the obligations of my position as	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as pacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of plete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Sig	gnature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	1
Wildiam Wallaging Wellier	Store 1	3 ·
PRESIDENT/CEO	MESROP RSHTOONI	N: 32
	2100 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD, SUITE 202	32
	HALLANDALE, FL 33009	
VICE PRESIDENT/CEO	EMILIO CASTANEDA	
	2100 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD, SUITE 202	
	HALLANDALE, FL 33009	
SECRETARY/MGRM	LANA CHOLPON SABYROVA	
	2100 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD, SUITE 202	
	HALLANDALE, FL 33009	
SECRETARY/MGRM	CARLOS J MAZZINI	
	2100 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD, SUITE 202	

HALLANDALE, FL 33009

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 06-19-2013. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

CARLOS J MAZZINI

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)